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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2011 9:00 A.M.

PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:
Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	OLD BUSINESS:

	1. 
	*10ZHE-80347
	Project# 1008549
	RUBEN & LENORA TERAN (SUSAN PRICE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-29-9(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 15' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for an existing dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 64, BELL PARK VILLA TOWNHOUSES, zoned R-5, located at 204 SHAWNEE CT NE (L-19)

	2. 
	10ZHE-80355
	Project# 1008495
	JAMES ROWLEY (DONALD VIA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(d): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 10' distance separation requirement between a proposed accessory living quarters and a shed on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 5, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 449 ASH ST NE (K-15)

	3. 
	10ZHE-80305
	Project# 1008495
	JAMES ROWLEY (DONALD VIA, AGENT)  request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 5, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 449 ASH ST NE (K-15)

	4. 
	10ZHE-80332
	Project# 1008535
	MANUEL JUAREZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a) and Pg. 32 DOWNTOWN 2010 SDP: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' & 6' high fence and an existing 4' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) J, Block(s) 34, STRONG & BENNETT, zoned SU-3 HOUSING FOCUS, located at 415 9TH ST SW (K-13)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	5. 
	10ZHE-80368
	Project# 1008574
	JOHN MECHENBIER request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 33 3.: a VARIANCE of 6' to the 6' south side yard landscape buffer area requriement for a proposed building on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4 and 5, Block(s) 3, Tract(s) A, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES UNIT B zoned IP, located at 5454 PASADENA AVE NE (B-18)

	6. 
	10ZHE-80369
	Project# 1008574
	JOHN MECHENBIER request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 33 3.: a VARIANCE of 6' to the 6' west side landscape buffer area requirement for a proposed building on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4 and 5, Block(s) 3, Tract(s) A, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES UNIT B zoned IP, located at 5454 PASADENA AVE NE (B-18)

	7. 
	10ZHE-80372
	Project# 1008581
	URBAN SOLUTIONS (LEE GAMELSKY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section (1) Pg. 16 HDA Downtown Neighborhood Sector Plan: a VARIANCE of 1 parking space to the 2 parking space requirement  for a proposed townhouse on future Lot B on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, Block(s) 7, ARMIJO-PERFECTO MARIANO AND JESUS ADDN zoned SU-2 HDA, located at 510 8TH ST NW (J-14)

	8. 
	10ZHE-80373
	Project# 1008581
	URBAN SOLUTIONS (LEE GAMELSKY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section (1) Pg. 16 HDA Downtown Neighborhood Sector Plan: a VARIANCE of 1 parking space to the 2 parking space requirement for a proposed townhouse on future Lot C on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, Block(s) 7, ARMIJO-PERFECTO MARIANO AND JESUS zoned SU2-HDA, located at 510 8TH ST NW (J-14)

	9. 
	10ZHE-80374
	Project# 1008581
	URBAN SOLUTIONS (LEE GAMELSKY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section HDA Reference Section 1 MDA Downtown Neighborhood Sector Plan Pg. 16 Reference Appendix G of the Zoning Code: a VARIANCE of 4' to the 10' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed townhouse on future Lot A on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, Block(s) 7, ARMIJO-PERFECTO MARIANO AND JESUS ADDN zoned SU-2 HDA, located at 510 8TH ST NW (J-14)

	10. 
	10ZHE-80375
	Project# 1008581
	URBAN SOLUTIONS (LEE GAMELSKY, AGENT)  request(s) a special exception to Section HDA Pg. 16 Downtown Neighborhood Sector Plan Reference Appendix G of the Zoning code Reference 14-16-2-12(E)(2)(A): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' street side yard setback area requirement for a proposed townhouse on future Lot A on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, Block(s) 7, ARMIJO-PERFECTO MARIANO & JESSUS ADDN zoned SU-2 HDA, located at 510 8TH ST NW (J-14)

	11. 
	10ZHE-80376
	Project# 1008581
	URBAN SOLUTIONS (LEE GAMELSKY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section HDA Pg. 16 Downtown Neighborhoods Sector Plan Reference Appendix G of the Zoning Code Reference 14-16-2-12(E)(3): a VARIANCE of 7' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed townhouse on future Lot A on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, Block(s) 7, ARMIJO-PERFECTO MARIANO & JESUS ADDN zoned SU-2 HDA, located at 510 8TH ST NW (J-14)

	12. 
	10ZHE-80389
	Project# 1008607
	MARY WHITMORE (MARK CHAVEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(b): a VARIANCE of 4' 4" to the 10' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed second story addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24, Block(s) 6, HAINES PARK zoned R-1, located at 3419 HAINES AVE NE (J-16)

	13. 
	10ZHE-80390
	Project# 1008608
	PATRICK & CAROL SHAY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(3)(a): a VARIANCE of 10' 7" to the 20' side yard setback area requirement, on a corner lot, for two proposed additions on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, Block(s) 5, CIBOLA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 2312 PUNTA DE VISTA DR NE (H-23)

	14. 
	10ZHE-80392
	Project# 1008611
	JIM CHAVEZ request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 72 SU-2 RG(2): a VARIANCE of 2' 6" to the 3' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 41, MRGCD MAP 41 zoned SU-2 RG, located at 1403 3RD ST SW (L-14)

	15. 
	10ZHE-80393
	Project# 1008613
	JAY RODECAP request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 15(2): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 32,  PEREA ADDN zoned SU-2 TH, located at 602 15TH ST NW (J-13)

	16. 
	10ZHE-80394
	Project# 1008616
	ZSOLT PALCZA (CONSENSUS PLANNING, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) EAST 70' OF LOT 14, Block(s) 3, MONTEREY HILLS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	17. 
	10ZHE-80395
	Project# 1008616
	ZSOLT PALCZA (CONSENSUS PLANNING, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) EAST 70' OF LOT 14, Block(s) 3, MONTEREY HILLS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	18. 
	10ZHE-80396
	Project# 1008620
	JIM SCHWAR & SUE QUEEN (MICHAEL WEWERKA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(e)(1): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 10' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) 7, SUNSET TERRACE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1036 PRINCETON DR NE (J-16)

	19. 
	10ZHE-80381
	Project# 1008594
	SHAWN QUINN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed garage addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 5,  ACADEMY ESTATE UNIT 7 zoned R-1, located at 6123  CASA FELIZ NE (E-20)

	20. 
	10ZHE-80382
	Project# 1008596
	HOWARD PETERS (ANTHONY WEGRZYNEK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(b): a VARIANCE of 3.46' to the 10' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed garage on a corner lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 10, MCDUFFIE PLACE, UNIT 3 zoned R-1, located at 3400 CALLE DE RANCHERO NE (J-16)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #21
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #21 - #35
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	21. 
	10ZHE-80384
	Project# 1008599
	LEANDRO GARCIA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-1(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 111, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2408 LA VETA DR NE (H-18)

	22. 
	10ZHE-80359
	Project# 1008563
	CATHERINE GRANDIA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow existing non-conforming apartments on all or a portion of Lot(s) LOT 8, VICIC PLACE zoned RA-2, located at 2435 VICIC RD NW (G-12)

	23. 
	10ZHE-80366
	Project# 1008572
	SALLY & BOBBY HARGER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 34,   FLORAL GARDENS zoned R-1, located at 2412 FLORAL RD NW (H-13)

	24. 
	10ZHE-80386
	Project# 1008603
	BRIAN MYERS & MARY SUE SMITH (JAMES DES JARDINS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW for a non-conforming residence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 12, EAST CENTRAL BUSINESS ADDN zoned C-3, located at 10916 ACOMA RD SE (L-21)

	25. 
	10ZHE-80354
	Project# 1008555
	HUGO CAMPOS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed outdoor display and storage of tires and rims in a C-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 7, MESA PARK ADDN zoned C-1, located at 6916 ZUNI RD SE (L-18)

	26. 
	10ZHE-80367
	Project# 1008573
	MARK R. WEST request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow outdoor display and retail sales for a proposed pawn shop on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2ZA2A, Block(s) 12,  EAST RIDGE ADDN UNIT4 zoned C-1, located at 1400 JUAN TABO BLVD NE (J-22)

	27. 
	10ZHE-80379
	Project# 1008588
	CHILDHOOD IS CALLING (DANIEL GALLEGOS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(7): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed health care, as physically limited under home occupations on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 8, VISTA LARGA zoned R-1, located at 1523 COLUMBIA DR NE (J-16)

	28. 
	10ZHE-80383
	Project# 1008597
	SCOTT HINKEN (REBEKAH BELLUM, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed drive up service window on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A, Block(s) E,  GOODRICH ADDN zoned C-1, located at 4009 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (G-17)

	29. 
	10ZHE-80387
	Project# 1008605
	JENNIFER EVANS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 5, ED KRUGH ADDN zoned R-1, located at 2216 FREDERICK PL NW (H-13)

	30. 
	10ZHE-80385
	Project# 1008600
	MICHAEL J. BOWES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(B)(1) and 14-16-2-4(B)(1), 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed patio cover in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4-P1, LAS ACEQUIAS zoned RA-2/W7, located at 2412 KESTREL CT NW (G-14)

	31. 
	10ZHE-80380
	Project# 1008593
	MICHAEL A. MARTINEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 12, ELDER HOMESTEAD ADDN zoned R-1, located at 927 FLORIDA ST SE (L-18)

	32. 
	10ZHE-80370
	Project# 1008576
	ALIAHON LOURESTAN (ANTHONY LACK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2) and SAWMILL WELLS PARK PG. 100(B) ref.: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 5, WITH ADDN zoned S-4, located at 1205 FORRESTER ST NW (J-14)

	33. 
	10ZHE-80378
	Project# 1008584
	ARMANDO BELTRAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) C, VISTA ENCTADA REPLAT zoned R-1, located at 2937 FLORIDA RD NE (H-18)

	34. 
	10ZHE-80371
	Project# 1008579
	GEORGE LOPEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 35A, Block(s) D, NEW KIMO ADDN zoned R-1, located at 5611 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE (H-18)

	35. 
	10ZHE-80377
	Project# 1008583
	GREGORY MCCOY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, LIVINGSTON PLACE ADDN zoned RA-2, located at 3209 12TH ST NW (G-13)


